GEORGE E. COLF® **LEGAL FORMS** 

FICIAL COP<sup>P21</sup>

1999-12-30 12:56:04

Cook County Recorder

27.50

## **DEED IN TRUST** (ILLINOIS)

November 1997

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

	09207818
<b>\</b>	03401011

THE GRANTORS, James Doell and Above Space for Recorder's use only
Above Space for Recorder's use only imiko Doell, husband and wife,
of the County of Cook and State of Illinois for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100
DOLLARS, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, Convey and
《WARRANT XXXXXX/QUIT CI AIM
JAMES DOELL and EMIKO DOELL
3850 N. Bryn Mawr, # 407
Chicago, IL 60659 (Name and Address of Grantee)
assortions are under the provisions of a trust agreement lated the 29th day of December , 1999
and known as THE DOELL FAMILY TRUST and known as The DOELL FAMILY TRUST. Ted to as "said trustee," regardless of the number of trustees,) and unto
all and every successor or successors in trust under said trus; agreement, the following described real estate in the County
of <u>COOK</u> and State of Illinois, to wit: Legal Description is attached hereto.
Exempt under provisions of Paragraph E., Section 4. Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.
12.29-99 X James Doell
Date No Consideration Representative
Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 13-02-300-006-1027
Address(es) of real estate: 3850 N. Bryn Mawr, # 407, Chicago, It 60659

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with the appurtenances upon the trusts and for the uses and purposes herein and in said trust agreement set forth.

Full power and authority are hereby granted to said trustee to improve, manage, protect and subdivide said premises or any part thereof: to dedicate parks, street, highways or alleys; to vacate any subdivision or part thereof, and to resubdivide said property as often as desired; to contract to sell; to grant options to purchase; to sell on any terms; to convey either with or without consideration; to convey said premises or any part thereof to a successor or successors in trust and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all of the title, estate, powers and authorities vested in said trustee; to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber said property, or any part thereof; to lease said property, or any part thereof, from time to time, in possession or reversion, by leases to commence in praesenti or in futuro, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time, not exceeding in the case of any single demise the term of 198 years, and to renew or extend leases upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter; to contract to make leases and to grant options to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to contract respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future rentals; to partition or to exchange said property, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property; to grant easements or charges of any kind; to release, convey or assign any right, title or interest in or about or easement appurtenant to said premises or any part thereof; and to deal with said property and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for any person owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any time or times hereafter.

In no case shall any party dealing with said trustee in relation to said premises, of to whom said premises or any part thereof shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said trustee, be obliged to see to the application of any purchase money, rent, or money borrowed or advanced on said premises, or be obliged to see that the terms of this trust have been complied with, or be obliged to inquire into the necessity or expediency of any act of said trustee, or be obliged or privileged to inquire into any of the terms of said trust agreement; and every deed, trust deed, mortgage, lease or other instrument executed by said trustee in relation to said real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying upon or claiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrument, (a) that at the time of the delivery thereof the trust created by this Indenture and by said trust agreement was in full force and effect; (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions and limitations contained in this Indenture and in said trust agreement or in some amendment thereof and binding upon all beneficiaries thereunder; (c) that said trustee was duly authorized and empowered to execute and deliver every such deed, trust deed, lease, mortgage or other instrument; and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor or successors in trust, that such successor or successors in trust have been properly appointed and are fully vested with all the title, estate, rights, powers, authorities, duties and obligations of its, his, hers, or their predecessor in trust.

The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and of all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the earnings avails and proceeds arising from the sale or other disposition of said real estate, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property, and no beneficiary hereunder shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to said real estate as such, but

only an interest is	n the ennings, avails and proceeds thereof as aforesaid.	
And the	said gram or hereby expressly waive and re nd all statutes of the State of Illinois, providing for the exemption	lease any and all right or benefit under and of homesteads from sale on execution or otherwise.
•	ess Whereof, the grantor S aforesaid ha Ve hereunto	
	29thday of December , 1999.	
•		ko Doell (SEAL)
	DOELL EMIKO DO	ELL
State of Illinois, (	County of cookss.	
	I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said CERTIFY that	•
"OFFIC THOMAS	JAMES MORAN	s whose name s are subscribed
MY CONMISSION	NS. STATE 06/this/orgegoing instrument, appeared before me the DN EXPIRES 6/20/2002	
HERE	free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes the right of homestead.	
Given under my	•	De <b>ee</b> mber 1999
~	pires 6 20.2002 12 The	Moran RY PUBLIC
This instrument	was prepared by <u>Attorney Thomas J. Moran</u> Chicago, IL <b>686%</b> Ame and Add	2224 W. Irving Fank Road ress) 606183:
*USE WARRA	NT OR QUIT CLAIM AS PARTIES DESIRE	SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:
<u> James Doell &amp; Emiko</u> Doell		James Doell & Emiko Doell
	(Name)	(Name)
MAIL TO:	3850 N. Bryn Mawr, # 407_	3850 N. Bryn Mawr, # 407
	(Address)	(Address)
	Chicago, IL 60659	Chicago, IL 60659
	(City, State and Zip)	(City, State and Zip)

### EXHIBIT "A"

#### PARCEL 1:

Unit 407 in Conservancy at North Park Condominium II as delineated on the survey of the following described premises:

That part of the East 833 feet of the West 883 feet of the North 583 feet of the South 633 feet of the Southwest ¼ of Section 2, Township 40 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian(except that part of the land dedicated for public roadway by document 26700736) described as follows: Commencing at the Northwest corner of said tract; thence East on the North line of said tract a distance of 803.00 feet, thence South a distance of 180.50 feet to the point of beginning; thence continuing South on the last described line 204 feet, thence West 89.0 feet; thence North 78.0 feet; thence West 10.0 feet; thence North 48.0 feet; thence East 10.0 feet; thence North 78.0 feet; thence east 89 feet to the point of beginning, in Cook County, Illinois, which survey is attached to the Declaration of Condominium Ownership recorded as document 94823271, in Cook County, Illinois, together with its un'ilivided percentage interest in the common elements as set forth in said declaration.

#### Parcel 2:

The exclusive right to the use of Parking space 407 and Storage Space 407, Limited Common Elements as delineated on the survey attached to the declaration aforesaid recorded as Document 94923281.

Commonly Known as 3850 N. Bryn Mawr, # 407, Chicago, IL 60659

P.I.N. # 13-02-300-006-1027

# STATE IENT BY FANTO FOR THE PAGE 4 of 4

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 12-29 , 1999 Signature: 4	James Doell Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before  me by the said <u>Grantri</u> this <u>lat</u> day of <u>Accember</u> 19 AG.  Notary Public A Man  The grantee or his accept assistance.	"OFFICIAL SEAL" THOMAS JAMES MORAN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/20/2002
authorized to do business or acquire and ho a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and ho estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized do business or acquire and hold title to the State of Illinois.	ation or foreign corporation ld title to real estate in Illinois, acquire and hold title to real
Dated 12 - 29 , 19 99 Signature: 19 (9)	James Doell rantee or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before  me by the said Orange THOM  this 201 day of Decembe  Norm	MAS AMES MORAN  MISSION EXPINE 6/20/2/02  See statement concerning the

(Atach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate